

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.4375 of 2019**

Nagpur Sudhar Pranys Anyayagrasta Kruti Samittee, through  
Sudhakar Rao Chakole, and others.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra, through its Principal Secretary, Women & Child  
Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai, and others.

---

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions      Court's or Judge's orders  
and Registrar's order

---

Shri A.M. Ghare, Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri S.P. Deshpande, Additional Government Pleader for Respondent  
Nos.1 and 2.

**Coram : R.K. Deshpande & Vinay Joshi, JJ.**

**Date : 26th June, 2019**

Issue notice for final disposal of the matter, to the  
respondents, returnable on 21-8-2019.

Shri Deshpande, the learned Additional Government Pleader,  
waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(Vinay Joshi, J.)

(R.K. Deshpande, J.)