

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4375 OF 2019

Nagpur Sudhar Pranys Anyayagrasta KrutiPetitioner
Samitee, Nagpur Through Sudhakar Rao Chakole
And Others

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Chief SecretaryRespondent
Ministry Of Urban Development, Mumbai And
Others

A.m. Ghare Pushkar Ghare Onkar A. Ghare For Petitioner
Copy Served To Gp/r-1,2. Sudhir M Puranik For/r-3 For
Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 21st August, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)