



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4375 OF 2019

Nagpur Sudhar Pranyas Anyayagrasta Kruti Samitee, Nagpur & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. Chief Secretary & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. S.M. Puranik, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. In spite of the objections being notified and sufficient chances being granted, the objections are not removed.

2. As such, by way of last chance, we grant time of three weeks to remove office objections.

3. Failure to remove office objections will entail the dismissal of the petition without further reference to the Court.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)