

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4375 OF 2019

Nagpur Sudhar Pranys Anyayagrasta KrutiPETITIONER
Samitee, Nagpur Through Sudhakar Rao Chakole
And Others

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Chief Secretary..RESPONDENT
Ministry Of Urban Development, Mumbai And
Others

A.M. GHARE for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO GP/R-1,2. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
 HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
 MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

Mr Onkar Ghare Adv for the petitioner. Mr A B Badar AGP for
State. Mr Girish Kunte Adv h/f Mr S M Puranik Adv for the
R.no.3. S.O. after summer vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)